
SECRETARY / RECORDS CONTACT INFO
Area Name E-Mail Phone
NATIONAL STAFF

DSO-SR

DVC-WA Chris Barker christopher.l.barker@cgauxnet.us 434-229-5257
BC-WAS Barb Westcott barbara.l.westcott@cgauxnet.us 402-510-0308
BA-WAST (Training) Allen Padwa allen.r.padwa@cgauxnet.us 508-450-5366
BA-WASM (Minutes) Kathryn Clingan kathryn.e.clingan@cgauxnet.us 612-865-6753

1NR Allen Padwa allen@padwacaldwell.com 508-450-5366
1SR Robert Huber bobhuberassociates@gmail.com 908-801-9571
5NR Doug Willwerth tazz1028@comcast.net 717-725-9512
5SR David Dieterich dd@virginianorthern.com 540-454-4374
D7 Julianne Bouchard juliebouchard@bellsouth.net 786-473-3751
8ER Roseanne Deramus gderamus@bellsouth.net 256-881-3055
8CR Christy Kinnaird kinnaird.christy@gmail.com 214-384-2447
8WR Barb Westcott barbara.l.westcott@cgauxnet.us 402-510-0308
9ER Virginia Suda sudav@cox.net 216-410-1668
9CR Ray Parzych auxnewsalt@aol.com 248-798-0203
9WR Chris Barker chris.l.barker@gmail.com 434-229-5257
11NR Robin Stewart robin.anne.stewart@gmail.com 510-421-9434
11SR Patrick Porter pporter02@gmail.com 520-820-6095
D13 Jim Ehnborn jrehnbornd2c@gmail.com 206-658-7887
D14 Suzanna Mann seawifem@gmail.com 808-358-1016
D17 Sean McDermott malaspina_99@yahoo.com 907-957-2971


